

RICHARD FLOYD MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP Parkview Huntington Family YMCA Huntington, IN

Scholarship Criteria

(What can the gift be used for?):

Continuing education, including pursuit of:

o Associate, Bachelor's, Master's, or Doctoral degree from an accredited college or university

- o Vocational or Skilled Trade training
- o Certificate program related to specific skills
- o YMCA Leadership Certification

Eligibility (Who can apply?):

- 1. Current Parkview Huntington Family YMCA employees who have worked two years with a minimum of 300 hours each year. (full-time, part-time, seasonal)
 - Current: must be a current employee, having worked within the past month of submitting a scholarship application. In the case of seasonal positions, must have worked the most recent opportunity available. *Example: Summer Day Camp staff must have worked two summers, including the most recent summer.*
 - If an employee does not meet the required hours to apply, a % may be awarded equal to the % of the requirement that has been reached. *Example: Employee met 10% of the required hours after two years of employment, they may be awarded 10% of the requested scholarship amount.*
- 2. Children of current full-time Parkview Huntington Family YMCA employees who have worked two years. (Parent must be employed at the time of the application)

Other Notes:

Amount: Requests up to \$1,000 may be made with proper documentation of acceptance into a program that achieves the aforementioned continuing education pursuits.

Timeline for applications: August 1 or at the conclusion of summer day camp for day camp staff. And, going into fall semester for all traditional college students. Other continuing education, certificate programs, conferences, and training requests may be made at any time with the proper training request submitted by the employee's supervisor.

For additional questions: Contact Todd Latta, Parkview Huntington Family YMCA CEO at 260-359-9622 or todd.latta@huntingtony.org.